Form PTO-1504 RECORDATION FORM 1-31-92 TRADEMARK	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy hereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Bristol-Myers Squibb Company	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Taiho Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. Address: 1-27 Kandanishiki-cho, Chiyoda-ku,
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X_ Corporation-State of Delaware Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State
3. Nature of conveyance:	X Other Corporation of Japan
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YesX_No (Designations must be a separate document from
Execution Date: November 21, 2005	Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No.(s) 78/238,269 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 2,062,070
Additional Numbers attached?Yes _X_ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and and registration involved:2
Name: J. Allison Strickland	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Fross Zelnick Lehrman</u> <u>& Zissu, P.C.</u>	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza	<u>23-0825</u> Docket No. <u>0508662</u>
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017	
	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. J. Allison Strickland March 3, 2006	
Name of Person Signing Date Date	
Total number of pagest/comprising cover sheet:: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	FZLZ_File No.: BRM USA TT-05/08662 NHJ

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY, a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at 345 Park Avenue, New York,

New York 10154, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed in

the attached schedule (hereinafter, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, TAIHO PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., a corporation established under

the laws of Japan, located at 1-27 Kandanishiki-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 101-8444 Japan

("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks as the successor to the ongoing and

existing business of the Assignor to which the Trademarks pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the

identified applications and/or registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating

to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY

Name: Nadine P. FYvnn

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date of Signature: homember 21, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0550

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Registration

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Number</u>

UFT 2,062,070

Application

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Number</u>

UFT 78/238,269

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003268 FRAME, 0551, **